between the carrying amount and the fair value of that item at the date of transfer amounting to HK$17,573,000 in other
comprehensive income and accumulated in asset revaluation reserve.

44. PRINCIPAL SUBSIDIARIES (Continued)

Name of Company

Place of

incorporation/

establishment/

operations

Issued and

fully paid

share capital/

registered capital

Proportion of

nominal value

of issued capital/

registered capital

held by Company Principal activities

2009 2008

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2009

84 Beijing Properties (Holdings) Limited  Annual Report 2009

45. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION (Continued)

In addition, to conform with the current year presentation, certain items in consolidated statement of comprehensive income

for the year ended 31 December 2008 and consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2008 and 31 December

2008 has been reclassified.

Details of the restatement are provided as follows:

Amount

originally

stated

Restatement/

Reclassification

Amount

as restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Items on consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the year ended

31 December 2008

Valuation loss on investment property (1,040) 1,040 –

Other revenue/income 3,194 4,171 7,365

Other net income (loss) 4,087 (4,087) –

Administrative expenses (76,800) 3,689 (73,111)

Other gains and losses – (15,842) (15,842)

Other operating expenses (11,029) 11,029 –

Revaluation increase on prepaid lease payments

transferred to investment properties – 17,573 17,573

Items on consolidated statement of changes

in equity as at 31 December 2008

Assets revaluation reserve 17,997 17,573 35,570

Items on consolidated statement of

financial position as at 31 December 2008

Property, plant and equipment 177,463 (27,788) 149,675

Prepaid lease payments – non-current portion 59,426 (20,481) 38,945

Investment properties 11,600 65,842 77,442

Trade and other receivables 48,779 (425) 48,354

Prepaid lease payments – current portion – 425 425

Pledged deposits – 11,126 11,126

Bank balances and cash 30,701 (11,126) 19,575

PARTICULARS OF PROPERTIES

Annual Report 2009  Beijing Properties (Holdings) Limited 85

INVESTMENT PROPERTY

Location Use Tenure

Attributable

interest of

the Group

Car Park No. D35,

Tower II,

Level 3P,

Enterprise Square,

No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road,

Kowloon Bay

Kowloon

Hong Kong

Car park Medium-term lease 100%

PARTICULARS OF PROPERTIES

PUBLISHED FIVE YEAR FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Beijing Properties (Holdings) Limited  Annual Report 2009   86

Years ended 31 December

2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(restated)

Results

Revenue 155,526 302,166 495,047 1,089,187 1,161,217